

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31722/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2010 in      WP No. 9003/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HARESH KUMAR UDDHAVDAS NAGDEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31741 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.  
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31743 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

SLP(C) NO. 31947 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32047 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned jt. and  
O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. M.Y.Deshmukh,Adv.  
   Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
  
   Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. P.M.Shah,Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
  
   Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.  
  
   Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
   Mr. Pratik Bombarde,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on all five petitions.      Since State  
of Maharashtra and the private respondents are duly  
represented, service of notice on the said respondents  
is dispensed with.      The respondents will be entitled to  
file their respective counter affidavits to the special  
leave petitions within two weeks.      Rejoinder, if any,

may be filed within one week thereafter.

Let notice be served on all the respondents, except the State Election Commissioner and the Municipal Council. Let the said parties in all the matters be served not only in the usual course, but also by way of dasti service. Such dasti service is to be effected positively by Friday i.e. 19/11/2010.

List these matters immediately after three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER