

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31722/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

WP No. 9003/2010

HARESH KUMAR UDDHAVDAS NAGDEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31741 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31743 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31947 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32047 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be taken on Board upon mentioning. Learned counsel for the petitioner in the several special leave petitions points out that in the order issuing notice dated 15.11.2010, we had directed service of notice on all the respondents, except the State Election Commissioner and Municipal Council. The same appears to be a typographical error, since an intention was that since all the respondents had been served, only the State Election Commission and the Municipal Council were required to be served. The order has gone down differently. Accordingly, the said order is required to be corrected.

Let the State Election Commission and the Municipal Council be served and such service is to be effected positively by 23/11/2010. Let the Order of 15/11/2010 be corrected accordingly. Service may be effected by counsel appearing for the petitioners.

(Manmohan Rawat)
Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master