

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, further four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit in all the Special Leave Petitions. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the Interlocutory Applications in all these matters, be listed for consideration tomorrow (14.12.2010).

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master