

,SLP(C)31722/10,etc.

1

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31722/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

WP No. 9003/2010

HARESH KUMAR UDDHAVDAS NAGDEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31741 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 31743 of 2010

((With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T.and permission to place
addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and
office report))

SLP(C) NO. 31947 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32047 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.14140 of 2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shrikant R.Deshmukh, Adv.

SLP(C)31722/10,etc.

2

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Uday B.Dube, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,AOR.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai ,AOR.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner in all these six matters, which have been listed today for consideration. According to the petitioner, the Special Leave Petitions have become infructuous and leave may be given to withdraw the same.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and also for the State of Maharashtra, the prayer is allowed and the six Special Leave Petitions listed today are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar